EARLY VOTING SITES AND SCHEDULE & BALLOT DROP BOX INFORMATION
FOR THE NOVEMBER 3, 2020
GENERAL ELECTION AND CITY OF MIAMI BEACH SPECIAL ELECTION

Why wait? Choose the most convenient day to vote!

Early Voting for the November 3, 2020 General Election and the City of Miami Beach Special Election has been
scheduled for the dates, times, and locations shown below.

DATES HOURS
Monday, October 19, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 20, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 21, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 22, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Friday, October 23, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, October 24, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 25, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 26, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 27, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 28, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 29, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Friday, October 30, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, October 31, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, November 1, 2020 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

During Early Voting, you may vote at any of the thirty-three Countywide Early Voting sites. For a list of
Countywide Early Voting locations visit: www.iamelectionready.org and select “Early Voting.”

The City of Miami Beach Early Voting sites are located at:

Miami Beach City Hall* North Shore Branch Library
First Floor Conference Room 7501 Collins Avenue
1700 Convention Center Drive Miami Beach, FL 33141

Miami Beach, FL 33139

*Eree Parking for Early Voters at Miami Beach City Hall: Free parking has been reserved for early voters at
the City Hall Garage (G7), located at 1755 Meridian Avenue. The entrance to the City Hall Garage is located
on 18" Street and Meridian Avenue.

When voting at any voting location, whether it is Early Voting or Election Day, be sure to bring a current and valid
identification that contains your name, photograph, and signature. While it is not required that you bring your
Voter Information Card to the polling place, it will expedite your check-in process.

BALLOT DROP BOX TO RETURN YOUR VOTE-BY-MAIL BALLOT

A Vote-by-Mail ballot may be dropped off at any Early Voting location during the hours of operation via a
secure drop box. You do not even have to go inside! Drop boxes are drive-up and safe.

Registered voters who choose to vote on Election Day must vote at their assigned polling place.

For more information, please contact the City of Miami Beach Office of the City Clerk at 305.673.7411 or via
email at CityClerk@miamibeachfl.gov.

Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk
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